

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ritu Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since after issuance of notice the bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi is monitoring the proceedings, we feel that it would be appropriate to list the matter before the bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi. List before the appropriate bench after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master