

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 26/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
                                  Ms. Ritu Kumar, Adv.  
                                  Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Intervener                Mr.Kameshwar Singh, Adv.  
                                  Mr.Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.H.S.Hooda, Advocate General  
                                  Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG  
                                  Ms.Anubha Agrawal, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

I.A.No.3 of 2010

In compliance of order dated 02.06.2010, Mr.Yudhbir Singh Khyalia, Deputy Commissioner, Sirsa who is holding the additional charge of Deputy Commissioner, Hisar, has filed two affidavits.

The team of advocates of the office of Advocate General, Haryana has also submitted a report to this Court in a sealed envelope.

2

The sealed envelope has been opened in the Court. The report is taken on record. The Registry is directed to supply copies of the report to the learned counsel for the parties by 30.08.2010.

The report

Response to I.A.No.3 of 2010, filed by the petitioners, be filed within seven days.

In the meanwhile, the concerned authorities of the State of Haryana shall provide two quintals of wheat to each of the 150

families affected by the incident which took place in village  
Mirchpur. This shall be done within a period of seven days from  
today.

The concerned officers are also directed to ensure that  
warrants of arrest issued against the remaining accused are  
executed well before the next date of hearing.

List on 10.09.2010.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master