

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Ritu Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv  
  
Ms.Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners for adjournment to enable his clients to file response to affidavit of Shri Yudhbir Singh Khyalia, Deputy Commissioner, Hisar, filed on 05.09.2010.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted.

List the case on 25.10.2010.

While adjourning the case, we deem it proper to take cognizance of the averments contained in unmarked para of affidavit of Shri Yudhbir Singh Khyalia that in compliance of order

2

dated 26.08.2010, two quintals of wheat has been provided to the valmiki families who presented themselves before the concerned officer and, in all, 60 persons in addition to 52 already arrested have been arrested after 26.08.2010.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master