

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and intervention)

With
I.A.No.7 (Appln.(s) for placing on record addl.record and facts)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Ritu Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.N.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the affidavits and documents filed on 20.11.2010.

Mr.P.N.Mishra, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Haryana requests and we allow the State Government to file reply affidavit within next seven days.

List the case on 01.12.2010.

In the meanwhile, we direct Additional Sessions Judge, Hisar before whom Case No.3-SC/ST (302) is pending to send a report to this Court in the context of the affidavits of Mr.Rajat Kalsan and
2

Smt.Veena Sharma, advocate.

The Registry is directed to forward copy of the affidavits of the two advocates along with this order to the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Hisar by fax.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master