

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment as petitioner and intervention and placing addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T., intervention)

Date: 07/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.  
Mr. Tarjeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

In compliance of order dated 23.11.2010 passed by this Court, Additional Sessions Judge, Hissar has sent his report in a closed envelope. The same was opened in presence of the learned counsel for the parties. We have perused the report, which was also made available to the learned counsel for the parties for perusal.

2

Shri Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and Shri Manjit Singh Dalal, Additional Advocate General, Haryana assisting Shri P.N. Mishra, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Haryana request for a day's time to find out whether Special Courts have been established at Chandigarh and/or Delhi under the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989.

List on 8.12.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master