

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T.,directions,intervention and impleadment as petitioner and
placing addl. documents on record)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Kumar, Adv.
 Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. H.S. Hooda, Adv. Genl.
 Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. S. Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri Wasim A. Qadri, learned counsel for the Railway Board has handed over copies of the affidavit to the counsel for the petitioners and the learned Advocate General for the State of Haryana and undertakes to file the same during the course of the day. The petitioners may file reply affidavit within seven days.

List the case on March 7, 2011.

On the next date, the State Government and the Railway Board shall indicate the steps proposed to be taken for recovery of the loss caused to the public property.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master