

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing
 O.T.,directions,intervention,impleadment and placing addl.
 Documents on record)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
 today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Ritu Kumar,Adv.
 Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
 Ms.Anubha Rustogi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.N.Mishra,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Manjit Singh Dalal,Addl.Adv.Gen.

 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

 Mr.D.P.Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

I.A.No. 14 of 2011:

We have heard Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior
 2

counsel for the applicant and perused the record.
 view, ends of justice will be met if Mr. Manjit Singh Dalal,
 Addl. Advocate General is asked to ensure that appropriate
 protection is provided to the persons who deposed in the case
 pending at Delhi and are presently living in Haryana.

In our

Mr. Dalal says that as soon as the details of such
 persons are made available to him, he will direct the
 concerned police authorities to provide protection to those
 persons.

I.A.No.3 of 2010:

In this application a prayer is made to issue a
 direction to the State administration to provide two quintals

of wheat and also to provide work to the victim families.
Mr. Dalal says that as soon as a representation is made to
the Deputy Commissioner, Hissar, two quintals of wheat will
be supplied to each family for the months of May and June,
2011.

I.A.No.13 of 2011:

I.A.No.13 is allowed.

Territory of Delhi(NCT) is impleaded as a party to the
proceedings in this case. Issue notice to the impleaded
respondent.

The Government of National

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER