

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, directions, intervention, impleadment as petitioner, placing additional documents and office report)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 1 of 2012 [FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]  
[RAIL TRACKS & ROAD BLOCKAGES BY JAT AGRS. V. STATE OF U.P.]

W.P.(C)NO. 512/2011

[PRAKASH SINGH V. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.]

(With application for directions, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
in Wp 211 Ms. Ritu Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

In TC Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG  
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

In WP 512 in person

For Impleader Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
In WP 512 Mr. P. Athuimei R. Naga, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For UOI Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG  
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(C) No. 211/2010 addressed the Court in the context of the direction sought by the petitioners for effective implementation of the provisions of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 and the Rules framed thereunder. The learned Solicitor General submitted revised suggestions on behalf of the Union of India to tackle the blockades of roads, highways, railway tracks, etc. as a result of agitations launched by various groups of people

disrupting the lives of the ordinary people and making difficult the free movements of goods and services including essential commodities etc. Shri Prakash Singh, who has appeared in person in Writ Petition (C) No. 512 of 2011 also submitted his revised suggestions. Since counsel for the State of Haryana is not available, hearing on the first aspect of the matter is deferred to next Tuesday i.e., 24th July, 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

| | [PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]  
| | COURT MASTER