

P
ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, directions, intervention, impleadment as petitioner, placing additional documents and office report)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 1 of 2012 [FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

[RAIL TRACKS & ROAD BLOCKAGES BY JAT AGRS. V. STATE OF U.P.]

W.P.(C)NO. 512/2011

[PRAKASH SINGH V. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.]

(With application for directions, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 20/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ritu Kumar, Adv.

In TC Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

In WP 512 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Impleader Mr. S.B. Sabyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Kennedy, Adv.
Mr. Nimshim Vashum, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These cases were heard by us on various dates in 2011 and 2012. Due to revision of the roster, it is not possible to take up the matter and conclude the arguments in one sitting. We, therefore, direct that the cases should not be treated as part heard and be listed before the regular Bench.

[Parveen Kr. Chawla]
Court Master

[[Phoolan Wati Arora]
| Court Master

