

b  
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing  
O.T.,directions,intervention and office report )  
WITH  
T.C.(C) NO. 1 of 2012(With office report)  
W.P(C) NO. 512 of 2011(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
in WP 211/2010 Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

in WP 512/2011 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Adv.

in TC 1/2012 Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
and for respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim qadri, Adv.  
in other matters Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjeet Singh, AAG, Haryana  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil antil, Adv.  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Edward Belho,. Adv.  
Mr. C.M. Kennedy, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Writ Petition(C) No.211 of 2010 and T.C.(C) No.1/2012

Shri Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in Writ Petition (C) No. 211 of 2010 initiated arguments in the context of the prayers made by the petitioners for their rehabilitation.

List the case on 22.07.2013.

To be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

Writ Petition(C) No. 512 of 2011

Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the petitioner and Shri S.B. Sanyal, learned senior counsel for the impleaded party state that the issues involved in this writ petition are not similar to those involved in Writ Petition (C) No.211 of 2010. They request that this writ petition may be de-tagged and listed separately.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, we direct that Writ Petition (C) No.512 of 2011 be de-tagged and listed for hearing on 6.8.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Usha Sharma)

| | Court Master

|

|