

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing
O.T.,directions,intervention and office report)
WITH T.C.(C) NO. 1 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition and Transferred Case were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
in TC 1/2012 and Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
for respondent in Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
WP 211/2010

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Shri Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel
for the petitioners and perused the compilations titled 'Sequence of
Events' and 'Directions sought on behalf of the petitioners'.

In response to the query made by the Court, Shri P.N.
Mishra, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Haryana
placed before the Court xerox copy of notification dated 7.12.2006
issued by the State Government under Rule 15(1) of the Scheduled
Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Rules, 1995
(for short, 'the Rules').

Having gone through the rules, we enquired from Shri Mishra
whether the provisions thereof have been implemented in relation to
the Mirchpur incident. Thereupon, Shri Mishra sought an adjournment
to enable his instructing counsel to ask the concerned officer to give
complete brief to the learned senior counsel on the issue of
implementation of notification dated 7.12.2006.

List the case on 24.07.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master

|
|

