

Z

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing
O.T.,directions,intervention and office report)
WITH T.C.(C) NO. 1 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shreeji Bhavsar, Adv.
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
in WP 211/2010 and Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
for petitioner(s) in Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
connected case Ms.Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG, UP

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri Rakesh Khanna, learned Additional Solicitor General stated that the railway administration has lodged claim before the Claims Commissioner, Haryana, but similar action could not be taken qua the State of Uttar Pradesh because no separate Claims Commissioner has been appointed and the Chief Secretary is looking after the matter.

Shri Gaurav Bhatia, learned Additional Advocate General confirm the statement of Shri Khanna.

In view of the above, we direct the railway administration to lodge its claim with the State of Uttar Pradesh by filing a petition before the Chief Secretary within a period of 15 days from today.

The Report prepared by the Committee constituted pursuant to order dated 24.7.2013 has been received.

The Registry is directed to prepare seven copies of the Report. Three copies of the report be tagged with the paper books. The remaining copies be made available to the learned counsel for the petitioners and learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State of Haryana within three days.

List the case on 27.09.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|