

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment as petitioner and placing
addl.documents on record and office report)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 1 of 2012 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

For State of

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

Haryana

Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Vinay Kuhar, Adv.

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr.Rakesh K.Khanna, ASG

Mr.J.S.Attri, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Syeed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Ms.Priyanka Bhariok, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, AAG

Mr.Adarsh Upadhya, Adv.

Mr.Pankaj Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Haryana says that copy of the report was made available by the Registry only on last Wednesday and requests that some time may be allowed to the State to file reply.

The required affidavit may be filed within three days.

List these cases on 04.10.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master