

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing
O.T.,directions,intervention and office report)
WITH T.C.(C) NO. 1 of 2012(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
in WP 211/2010 and Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
for petitioner(s) in Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
connected case Ms.Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Shri Manjit Singh, learned Additional Advocate General, Haryana for some time. He requests that hearing in the case may be deferred till Monday.

Shri Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel says that he does not have any objection.

In view of the above, hearing of the case is adjourned to 21.10.2013.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|Court Master

|

|