

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 211 OF 2010

JASWANT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and intervention and impleadment as petitioner and placing addl.documents on record and office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 1 of 2012

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, AAG

Mr.Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Ms.Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these cases after Diwali Vacation.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master