

ITEM NO.305

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL & XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No(s).211/2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and placing addl. documents on
record and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 1/2012

Date : 10/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

in T.C.(C) No.1/12 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anant Bhushan Kanade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P. (Civil) No.211/2010

The Inquiry Report dated 24.09.2014 prepared by Justice Iqbal Singh (Retd.) with regard to the incident at Mirchpur is taken on record.

A large number of recommendations have been made by the Commission.

We are told that the State has accepted the Report and is in the process of implementing the same.

The State should file an affidavit on or before 14th August, 2015 indicating the steps taken towards the implementation of the Report.

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he has received the Report a few days back and he would like to look into it.

List the matter on 21st August, 2015.

T.C. (C) No. 1/2012

The transferred case is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) No.1 of 2012
[@TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.1077 OF 2011]

RAIL TRACKS & ROAD BLOCKAGES BY JAT AGRS PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. TH.CHIEF SECY, HOME & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

There is no one present on behalf of the petitioner.

We recall the order transferring the case to this Court since we find that it has nothing to do with the Mirchpur incident [W.P. (C) No.211/2010].

Accordingly, transferred case is disposed of.

The Registry is directed to send the papers of this case back to the Allahabad High Court.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 10, 2015