

ITEM NO.304

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) .211/2010

JASWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and placing addl. documents on
record and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 21/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Shrijee Bhavsar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Justice Iqbal Singh Commission of Inquiry has submitted its report. The State of Haryana has filed an affidavit stating that they have accepted the Report and they are implementing the recommendations made in the

Report.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners says that the issue of rehabilitation is still pending and some directions have to be passed in this regard. If that is so, the matter can be taken up with the High Court.

The writ petition is transferred to the Punjab and Haryana High Court limited to the question of rehabilitation.

The writ petition is disposed of as far as this Court is concerned.

The Registry is directed to transmit the record of this writ petition to the Punjab and Haryana High Court forthwith.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER